The parameter written terms submitted this day by the Purchaser, 

for the purchase of the obligations designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing 

Revenue Notes (Howell Village Apartments) Series 2017” in one or more series in the aggregate principal 

amount of not exceeding Thirty-Three Million Dollars ($33,000,000) at a variable interest rate which shall 

not exceed the parameters set forth in Section 1 above are hereby accepted and the Notes are hereby 

authorized under and pursuant to the provisions of the Act and are hereby awarded to the Purchaser. 

SECTION 3.

[...]

Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (the "Act"), that the Louisiana Housing Corporation (the 

"Corporation"), proposes to sell its Multifamily Housing Revenue Notes (Howell Village Apartments) 

Series 2017 (the "Notes"), in aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Thirty-Three Million Dollars 

($33,000,000) in one or more series at a rate or rates not exceeding eight per centum (8.0%) per annum. 

The Notes are to be sold to finance the acquisition, construction and equipping of residential rental 

facilities in the City of Baton Rouge (the "Project") at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Issuer